## CITY OF SPANISH FORT CITY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

Regular Meeting October 4, 2021 Spanish Fort Community Center 6:00 p.m.

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. ROLL CALL
- III. INVOCATION
- IV. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- V. APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES OF THE PREVIOUS MEETINGS

Work Session September 20, 2021 Regular Meeting September 20, 2021 Work Session September 23, 2021 Special Meeting September 23, 2021

- VI. REPORTS OF COMMITTEES AND OFFICERS
- VII. PUBLIC PARTICIPATION
- VIII. ANNOUNCEMENTS

The Mobile Pops canceled the concert scheduled to be held at the Spanish Fort Community Center on October 10. The art show scheduled to be held before the concert has also been canceled. We regret any inconvenience this may have caused.

- IX. OLD BUSINESS
- X. NEW BUSINESS
  - Ordinance No. 588-2021 ---- An Ordinance Authorizing the Mayor to Execute an Agreement
    Between the City of Spanish Fort, the Baldwin County Commission
    and the Planning Commission of the City of Spanish Fort, Concerning
    the Exercise of Subdivision Regulations within the Planning
    Jurisdiction of the City of Spanish Fort Planning Commission
  - Ordinance No. 593-2021----An Ordinance Amending Ordinance No. 51-96 of the City of Spanish
    Fort Changing the Zoning Classification of Certain Property Located at
    31003 Spanish Oaks Drive West, Spanish Fort, Alabama, from R-2 to
    R-4
  - Ordinance No. 594-2021----An Ordinance Regulating Stolen and Abandoned Property within the City of Spanish Fort, Alabama

## Public Hearing on Resolution No. 1176-2021 for the City of Spanish Fort as follows:

Resolution No. 1176-2021----General Operation Budget for Fiscal Year 2021-2022

- Resolution No. 1177-2021----A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Execute an Agreement for Engineering Services Between the City of Spanish Fort, Alabama, and Goodwyn, Mills and Cawood, LLC.
- Resolution No. 1180-2021----A Resolution Setting Forth the Rules and Regulations for the Rental of the Spanish Fort Community Center
- Resolution No. 1181-2021----A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor of the City of Spanish Fort,
  Alabama, to Enter into an Agreement for the Rental and Installation
  of a Postage Meter for the City of Spanish Fort

Resolution No. 1182-2021----A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor of the City of Spanish Fort,
Alabama to Enter a Construction Agreement for a Transportation
Alternatives Program Project Between the State of Alabama and the
City of Spanish Fort for the Purpose of Constructing Multi-Use
Sidewalk Improvements Along Jimmy Faulkner Drive from Dunlin
Avenue to Spanish Fort Middle School

Request for a 040 – Retail Beer (on or off Premises), Railhouse Enterprises, LLC, doing business as Bleus Burger, 29000 Bass Pro Drive, Ste 100, Spanish Fort, Alabama 36527

## XI. ADJOURN TO NEXT MEETING Work Session and Regular Meeting, October 20, 2021